Article 335 of the Revised Penal Code, as amended by Republic Act No.
7659, aggravated by the fact that the accused Tacio Emilio y Inte is the
stepfather of the victim, AAA, and sentences him to suffer the penalty of
DEATH for each count of rape as charged; to indemnify AAA, the victim,
the sum of Seventy Five Thousand (P75,000.00) Pesos for each count of
rape; and to pay AAA the sum of Fifty Thousand (P50,000.00) Pesos for
each count of rape as moral damages.

Pursuant to Administrative Circular No. 4-92-A of the Court Administrator,
the Provincial Jail Warden of Benguet Province is directed to immediately